

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 14456 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8622 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 14456 OF 2024

Jaideep Marathe

...Petitioner/
Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Ketan Arun Dhavle, for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Mr. V. R. Raje, AGP, for the Respondents Nos.1 and 2/State.

Dr. Prachi Sukumar Chivate, Deputy Superintendent, Thane Mental Hospital, is present.

Ms. Sharanya Bhalerao, Psychiatric Sister, Thane Mental Hospital, is present.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 09TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for both sides, list on 26th March, 2026, at 3.00 p.m. for final hearing.

2. In the meantime, liberty is granted to the learned AGP to file compilation.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.03.09
17:57:11 +0530