

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14456 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8622 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.14456 OF 2024

Jaideep Marathe ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ketan Arun Dhavle, for the Petitioner.
Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP, for the State.
Mr. Prashant Abhang, PLV-DLSA, Thane is present.
Ms. Sharanya Bhalerao, Psychiatric Nurse, RMH Thane is present.
Mr. J. P. Sen, Senior Advocate with Dr. Harish Shetty (through
V.C.), Amicus Curiae is present.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 26TH MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, the matter be listed for final hearing and disposal on 9th June, 2026.

2. In the meantime, at the request of Ms. V. R. Raje, learned AGP appearing for the State and with the consent of the other side, the Secretary of District Legal Services Authority (DLSA) is

permitted to make payment of statutory dues/deposit from the funds available with him amounting to Rs.4,10,000/- (approximately) by maintaining proper accounts of the same to be presented before this Court on the next date fixed.

3. The documents submitted by the DLSA, Thane tendered today by the learned AGP is taken on the record.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)